## Resolution #460

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE TOWN OF YACOLT FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Town of Yacolt, has the authority to establish fees and charges for services provided by the Town, and,

WHEREAS, it is prudent business to review fees and charges imposed by the Town; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish such fees at rates that reasonably assure recovery of the full direct and indirect costs of the time and materials expended to provide the service for which the fee is charged; and

WHEREAS, it should be understood that these fees and charges are an important part of the resources for the operation of the Town and in many cases do not cover the costs involved; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to improve the Town's ability to communicate its fees and charges to its citizens and customers through the preparation of a consolidated fee schedule; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

The fees and charges on the attached fee schedule are adopted and made part of the Town of Yacolt Fee Schedule effective November 7<sup>th</sup>, 2011.

COPY CHARGES	PER PAGE	\$.15	
CD'S	PER CD	\$2.00	
SCANNING	PER PAGE	\$1.00	
FAXES	PER PAGE	\$1.00	
NSF CHECKS	×	\$30.00	
NOTARY		\$5.00	

ADOPTED AT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, and THIS 7<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2011.

Town of Yacolt

Weldon, Mayor

Attest: Marlit

## Town Clerk/Treasurer

Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain:	5000		 	
Published: Effective Date:		11-15-11	 	